Fo: Office of Planning and Research	Mantaray County Mator Divite man Annany
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Monterey County Water Resources Agency 1441 Schilling PI, Salinas, CA 93901
County Clerk	MAY 0.5-20
County of: Monterey	(Address)
163 W. Alstal Street	STEPHEN L. VAGNIN MONTEREY COUNT
Salinas, CA 93901	
Project Title: Moss Landing Road Retaining V	Wall Erosion Repair 2007-0
Project Applicant: Monterey County Water R	esources Agency
Project Location - Specific:	
Moss Landing Harbor/Moro Cojo S	Nough
Moss Earlaing Tarborrinoro Cojo C	siougn
Project Location - City: Moss Landing	Project Location - County: Monterey
Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefici	
To replace soil that eroded from behind a retaining w	all located adjacent to Moss Landing Harbor. The soil erosion occurred from
tidal action with the Harbor. The retaining wall suppor	rts and protects the sub-grade of Moss Landing Road, and a 51-inch intake he project will replace approximately 4 cubic yards of missing soil with coarse
	tect the 51-foot seawater intake pipe and the stability of Moss Landing Road.
n an Inden 1979)	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	Monterey County Water Resources Agency
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pro	pject: Monterey County Water Resources Agency
 Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268 Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)) Categorical Exemption. State type a 	p)(3); 15269(a)); 4); 15269(b)(c)); and section number: Class 1, Sect. 15301-CEQA Guidelines
Statutory Exemptions. State code n	
Statutory Exemptions. State code n Reasons why project is exempt: The intent of the repairs proposed at N its original condition. There is no incre-	Moss Landing Road are intended to restore the facility to ease of the facilities footprint, or expansion of use, on as a Class 1, existing facility, under 14 CCR § 15301.
Statutory Exemptions. State code n Reasons why project is exempt: The intent of the repairs proposed at N its original condition. There is no incre-	Moss Landing Road are intended to restore the facility to ease of the facilities footprint, or expansion of use,
Statutory Exemptions. State code n Reasons why project is exempt: The intent of the repairs proposed at N its original condition. There is no incre therefore qualifies for CEQA exemptio Lead Agency Contact Person: Brent Buche f filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemptio 2. Has a Notice Exemption been filed Signature:	Moss Landing Road are intended to restore the facility to ease of the facilities footprint, or expansion of use, on as a Class 1, existing facility, under 14 CCR § 15301. Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 831-755-4860
Statutory Exemptions. State code n Reasons why project is exempt: The intent of the repairs proposed at M its original condition. There is no incre therefore qualifies for CEQA exemptio Lead Agency Contact Person: Brent Buche f filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemptio 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed Signature: 28044541043441	Moss Landing Road are intended to restore the facility to ease of the facilities footprint, or expansion of use, on as a Class 1, existing facility, under 14 CCR § 15301. Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 831-755-4860 on finding. by the public agency approving the project? Yes No
Statutory Exemptions. State code n Reasons why project is exempt: The intent of the repairs proposed at M its original condition. There is no incre therefore qualifies for CEQA exemptio Lead Agency Contact Person: Brent Buche f filed by applicant: Attach certified document of exemptio C. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed Signature: Signed by Lead Agency Sign	Moss Landing Road are intended to restore the facility to ease of the facilities footprint, or expansion of use, on as a Class 1, existing facility, under 14 CCR § 15301. Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 831-755-4860 on finding. by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Date: 5/3/2022 12:25 PM PDGeneral Manager Title: PDGeneral Manager
Signature: Signed by Lead Agency Signature:	Moss Landing Road are intended to restore the facility to ease of the facilities footprint, or expansion of use, on as a Class 1, existing facility, under 14 CCR § 15301.
Signature:	Moss Landing Road are intended to restore the facility to ease of the facilities footprint, or expansion of use, on as a Class 1, existing facility, under 14 CCR § 15301.